BILL NO. 2017-009 ORDINANCE NO. 8142

A SPECIAL ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF NEVADA, MISSOURI ESTABLISHING A
FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE USE OF THE FRANK E. PETERS MUNICIPAL GOLF
COURSE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEVADA, MISSOURI,
THAT:

Section 1. The following fees for use of the Frank E. Peters Municipal Golf Course
shall become effective April 1, 2017.

2017 Frank E. Peters Municipal Golf Course Fee Schedule

Daily Fees:
Green Fee-Weekend / Holiday $ 19.00
Green Fee-Weekday $ 15.00
Twilight Fee- after 5:30 p.m. $ 15.00
Military Fee-active 3 12.00
Senior Fee- 60 and older $ 15.00
Student Fee- 20 and younger $ 11.00
18 Hole Cart $ 18.00
9 Hole Cart $ 14.00
Pull Cart $ 5.00
Range Basket-large $ 7.00
Range Basket-medium $ 5.00
Range Basket-small $ 3.00
Annual Fees:
Adult Season Pass- 21 to 59 $ 430.00
Additional Adult Season Pass $ 240.00
Senior Pass- 60 and older $ 360.00
Student Pass- 20 and younger $ 120.00
Family Pass and cart-(includes 2 adults) $ 1,195.00
Season Cart $ 640.00
Annual Trail Fee $ 575.00
Annual Cart Storage $ 270.00



Section 2. This ordinance amends and supersedes user fees heretofore proposed by
City ordinance.

Section 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage
and adoption.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of
Nevada, Missouri this 7th day of March, 2017.
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AGENDA ITEM
February 21, 2017

Subject: Frank E. Peters Municipal Golf Course Fee Schedule

Department: Parks and Recreation

The proposed rates are based on an analysis of the fees and revenues over the past
nine years.

Current Proposed
Green Fee-Weekend / Holiday $ 20.00 $ 19.00
Green Fee-Weekday $ 18.00 $ 15.00
Twilight Fee- after 5:30 p.m. $ 15.00 $ 15.00
Military Fee-active $ 12.00 $ 12.00
Senior Fee- 60 and older $ 15.00 $ 15.00
Junior Fee-18 and under $ 12.00 discontinue- see Student Fee
Student Fee- 20 and younger $ - $ 11.00
Winter Green Fee-(Nov-Feb) $ 15.00 discontinue-see Green Fee
Winter Senior Green Fee- (Nov-Feb) $ 15.00 discontinue-see Senior Fee
Adult Season Pass-21 - 59 $ 485.00 $ 430.00
Additional Adult Season Pass $ 255.00 $ 240.00
Senior Pass- 60 and older $ 383.00 $ 360.00
Student Pass- 20 and younger $ 138.00 $ 120.00
College Summer Pass- (May 15-Aug 15) $ 180.00 discontinue-see Student
Family Pass-no cart $ 765.00 discontinue-see Family Pass
Family Pass and cart-(includes 2 adults) $ 1,300.00 $ 1,195.00
Cart-18 hole $ 20.00 $ 18.00
Cart-9 hole $ 15.00 $ 14.00
Pull Cart $ 5.00 3 5.00
Season Cart $ 660.00 $ 640.00
Annual Trail Fee $ 525.00 $ 575.00
Cart Storage-Gas $ 210.00 discontinue-see Cart Storage
Cart Storage-Electric $ 265.00 discontinue-see Cart Storage
Cart Storage $ - $ 270.00
Range Basket-large $ 7.00 $ 7.00
Range Basket-medium $ 5.00 $ 5.00
Range Basket-small $ 3.00 $ 3.00



